Form PTO-1594 **REC** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	·441/76 V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David A. Simmons 5.2.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SmallScript LLC Internal Address:	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Other	Address:	
Execution Date: April 25, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) W Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76247477 78185209 78185211 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1826838 2388947 2561378 2584587 2587447 2623156 tached Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Sheila Fox Morrison Internal Address: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1300 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300	8. Deposit account number: 040258	
City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Kristine Fyfe Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	gnature May 2, 2003 Date T sheet, attachments, and document:	
COOPER 00000013 040258 7624#4#7documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

05/07/2003

40.00 CH 200.00 CH

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0113

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, David A. Simmons, an individual, whose address is 80-Q N. Cabrillo Highway #307, Half Moon Bay, California 94019 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks/service marks which are the subject of the corresponding registrations and applications in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office.

<u>Mark</u>	Regis. No.	Regis. Date
SMALLTALKAGENTS (Stylized)	1,826,838	March 15, 1994
CYBERAGENTS	2,388,947	September 26, 2000
QKS	2,561,378	April 16, 2002
AO/S	2,584,587	June 25, 2002
AOS	2,587,447	July 2, 2002
AGENTS OBJECT SYSTEM	2,623,156	September 24, 2002
<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
SMALLSCRIPT	76/247,477	April 27, 2001
S#	78/185,209	November 14, 2002
S-SHARP	78/185,211	November 14, 2002

WHEREAS, SmallScript LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, whose address is 80-Q N. Cabrillo Highway #307, Half Moon Bay, California 94019 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire said trademarks/service marks and registrations and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks/service marks and registrations and applications identified above, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby. Assignor also assigns all future and past causes of action, damages, profits, penalties, and other recoveries related to such trademarks/service marks and registrations and applications therefor.

David A. Simmons

Signature

David Simmons, an individual

Date 4/25/03

PDX 1004290v1 52651-2

RECORDED: 05/02/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0114